

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****TAXC No. 186 of 2025**The Principal Commissioner **Versus** Shri Vishal Singh

15.09.2025	Mr. Maneesh Sharma, Counsel for the applicant. Four week's time is granted to rectify the defect. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE
	Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Saurabh	