

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER CGST AND CENTRAL EXCISE **versus** SHRI
VISHAL SINGH

25/08/2026	Mr. Kartik, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Maneesh Sharma, counsel for appellant. Learned counsel appearing for appellant prays for and is granted further 3 weeks time to cure the default as pointed out by the Registry. List this case after 3 weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	